Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

3/3/2023 9:16:54 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$24,293,343.00
$0.00
$45,937,790.00
$25,000.00
$70,256,133.00

$42,630,671.81
$11,432,213.00
$6,481,708.64
$166,955.00
$2,766,240.00
$0.00

$0.00
$982,961.00
$64,460,749.45

$0.00
$4,948,527.68
($4,948,527.68)

$846,855.87
$22,000,000.00
$22,846,855.87

GENERAL

Actual

$10,660,663.93
$0.00
$45,200,384.41
$21,076.12
$55,882,124.46

$17,954,084.32
$4,701,476.68
$2,902,309.44
$109,146.52
$1,185,106.49
$376,634.05
$0.00
$380,764.38
$27,609,521.88

$164,726.77
$4,202,674.59
($4,037,947.82)

$24,234,654.76
$28,141,484.06
$52,376,138.82

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($13,632,679.07)
$0.00
($737,405.59)
($3,923.88)
($14,374,008.54)

$24,676,587.49
$6,730,736.32
$3,579,399.20
$57,808.48
$1,581,133.51
($376,634.05)
$0.00
$602,196.62
$36,851,227.57

$164,726.77
$745,853.09
$910,579.86

$23,387,798.89
$6,141,484.06
$29,529,282.95

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,727,493.62
$7,823,813.48
$205,000.00
$9,756,307.10

$3,267,445.19
$1,533,316.89
$177,907.87
$2,800,187.74
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,483,012.47
$9,261,870.16

$1,682,685.84
$936,581.30
$746,104.54

$1,240,541.48
$3,284,213.66
$4,524,755.14

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$470,639.12
$3,250,224.07
$14,420.09
$3,735,283.28

$1,834,072.01
$739,021.32
$68,115.37
$1,305,164.18
$0.00
$77,594.28
$0.00
$624,165.93
$4,648,133.09

$1,509,992.00
$919,180.97
$590,811.03

($322,038.78)
$5,299,630.57
$4,977,591.79

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,256,854.50)
($4,573,589.41)
($190,579.91)
($6,021,023.82)

$1,433,373.18
$794,295.57
$109,792.50
$1,495,023.56
$0.00
($77,594.28)
$0.00
$858,846.54
$4,613,737.07

($172,693.84)
$17,400.33
($155,293.51)

($1,562,580.26)
$2,015,416.91
$452,836.65
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