## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 05

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable			VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$24,293,343.00	\$10,660,663.93	(\$13,632,679.07)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,727,493.62	\$470,639.12	(\$1,256,854.50)
Local Sources	\$45,937,790.00	\$45,200,384.41	(\$737,405.59)	\$7,823,813.48	\$3,250,224.07	(\$4,573,589.41)
Other Sources	\$25,000.00	\$21,076.12	(\$3,923.88)	\$205,000.00	\$14,420.09	(\$190,579.91)
Total Revenues:	\$70,256,133.00	\$55,882,124.46	(\$14,374,008.54)	\$9,756,307.10	\$3,735,283.28	(\$6,021,023.82)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,630,671.81	\$17,954,084.32	\$24,676,587.49	\$3,267,445.19	\$1,834,072.01	\$1,433,373.18
Instructional Support Services	\$11,432,213.00	\$4,701,476.68	\$6,730,736.32	\$1,533,316.89	\$739,021.32	\$794,295.57
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,481,708.64	\$2,902,309.44	\$3,579,399.20	\$177,907.87	\$68,115.37	\$109,792.50
Auxiliary Services	\$166,955.00	\$109,146.52	\$57,808.48	\$2,800,187.74	\$1,305,164.18	\$1,495,023.56
General Administrative Services	\$2,766,240.00	\$1,185,106.49	\$1,581,133.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$376,634.05	(\$376,634.05)	\$0.00	\$77,594.28	(\$77,594.28)
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$982,961.00	\$380,764.38	\$602,196.62	\$1,483,012.47	\$624,165.93	\$858,846.54
Total Expenditures:	\$64,460,749.45	\$27,609,521.88	\$36,851,227.57	\$9,261,870.16	\$4,648,133.09	\$4,613,737.07
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$164,726.77	\$164,726.77	\$1,682,685.84	\$1,509,992.00	(\$172,693.84)
Other Financing Uses:	\$4,948,527.68	\$4,202,674.59	\$745,853.09	\$936,581.30	\$919,180.97	\$17,400.33
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$4,948,527.68)	(\$4,037,947.82)	\$910,579.86	\$746,104.54	\$590,811.03	(\$155,293.51)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$846,855.87	\$24,234,654.76	\$23,387,798.89	\$1,240,541.48	(\$322,038.78)	(\$1,562,580.26)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$22,000,000.00	\$28,141,484.06	\$6,141,484.06	\$3,284,213.66	\$5,299,630.57	\$2,015,416.91
Ending Fund Balance:	\$22,846,855.87	\$52,376,138.82	\$29,529,282.95	\$4,524,755.14	\$4,977,591.79	\$452,836.65

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.